UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ATopTech, Inc. Petitioner

v.

Synopsys, Inc. Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00760 U.S. Patent No. 6,237,127

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a

representative capacity for patent owner Synopsys, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the

following mandatory notices in connection with the Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S.

Patent No. 6,237,127, Case No. IPR2015-00760.

A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party in interest is Synopsys, Inc. ("Patent Owner").

B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

U.S. Patent No. 6,237,127 is the subject of the following pending related actions:

- (1) Synopsys, Inc. v. ATopTech, Inc., No. 3:13-cv-02965-MMC (N.D. Cal. 2013); and
- (2) Inter Partes Review Proceeding IPR2014-01145.

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel and Service Information (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and (4))

Patent Owner provides the following designation of lead and backup counsel and service

information and hereby consents to electronic service through its counsel at the email addresses

listed below:

Back-up Counsel	
Joseph M. Sauer	
Reg. No. 47,919	
JONES DAY	
901 Lakeside Avenue	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114	
(216) 586-7506	
jmsauer@jonesday.com	
	Joseph M. Sauer Reg. No. 47,919 JONES DAY 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 586-7506

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 3 4 15

 Θ

R

Δ

By:

David B. Cochran, Reg. No. 39,142 Joseph M. Sauer, Reg. No. 47,919 JONES DAY North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (216) 586-3939

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R.

§ 42.8(a)(2) was served on 3 4 15 as follows:

Via Express Mail and email:

Jeffrey Miller, Esq. KAYE SCHOLER LLP Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 400 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306 jeffrey.miller@kayescholer.com

Via Email only:

Nisha Agarwal, Esq. KAYE SCHOLER LLP nisha.agarwal@kayescholer.com

Date: 34

Joseph M. Sauer